Bulletin 5200
FEATURING THE
S ince its founding in 1983, Refrigeration
Vessels and Systems Corporation (RVS)
has become the customer preferred
supplier of innovative industrial refrigeration
products including factory assembled,
packaged systems and ASME pressure vessels

Teikoku. All pumps feature and include 300 Class ANSI flanges and include a secondary containment system which prevents any leakage to atmosphere. All
pumps also feature a bearing wear monitor / indicator on the pump housing to measure and display bearing wear. When supplied with the Matrix II, the
bearing wear monitoring system is simultaneously displayed on the easy to see and access color HMI touch screen on the Matrix II panel. The Matrix II
provides continuous monitoring along with bearing wear safety cutouts, auto pump switching, and alarms.
NOTE: Maximum GPM is the pump capacity available to the system when using the Matrix II MicroprocessorTM Control Panel. If the Matrix II is not used,
subtract the MIN. FLOW from the MAX. GPM to get the available system GPM.
5
OVERFEED EVAPORATOR TEMPERATURE °F
RATE 20°F 10°F 0°F -10°F -20°F -30°F -40°F -50°F
1:1 0.231 0.212 0.197 0.184 0.173 0.167 0.155 0.147
1.2:1 0.2772 0.2544 0.2364 0.2208 0.2076 0.2004 0.186 0.1764
1.8:1 0.4158 0.3816 0.3546 0.3312 0.3114 0.3006 0.279 0.2646
2:1 0.462 0.424 0.394 0.368 0.346 0.334 0.31 0.294
3:1 0.693 0.636 0.591 0.552 0.519 0.501 0.465 0.441
MODEL NO. MAX. GPM PSID HP MIN. FLOW
RVSCO2-60-60-5 60 62 5.2 21
RVSCO2-155-60-12 155 60 12.3 45
RVSCO2-225-60-23 225 67 22.8 92
RVSCO2-350-60-23 350 61 22.8 185
Table 4  TEIKOKU/RVS PUMP SELECTIONS
MODEL NO. INLET LINE SIZE TR @ 0°F TR @ -20°F TR @ -40°F
DM-075-C 3/4" 38 42 41
DM-100-C 1" 49 68 68

BASE MODEL – NO OIL RECOVERY
The base model MRPC recirculation package does not include any oil recovery. This is suited for a volatile brine type
system where there is no compression or where oil recovery is accomplished by other means.
OIL RECTIFIER SYSTEM
For low temperature liquid recirculation systems with compression using a POE, fully miscible type oil, an oil rectifier
(heat exchanger) with oil reservoir, interconnecting piping and valves is available as an option. The typical arrangement
includes the oil reservoir mounted at an elevation on the vessel suitable for gravity draining the oil return to the
compressor at floor level. The oil rectifier is supplied with inlet / outlet connections requiring a supply of warm CO2 liquid
for operation. The oil reservoir overpressure relief assembly is not included and must be supplied by others.
7
All dimensions are given in inches and are for reference only.  Consult factory for certified drawing.
MRPC RECIRCULATOR SYSTEM – HORIZONTAL
A B C D E F G H J
MODEL Vessel Vessel Overall Floor to Wet Gas Liquid Base Base
NUMBER Diameter Length Height Btm of Vessel Return Outlet Make-Up Width Length
MRPC-24V 24 112-1/2 181 64 5 4 2 60 89
MRPC-30V 30 115 185 66 6 5 2-1/2 73 96
MRPC-36V 36 118 188 66 8 6 2-1/2 76 102
MRPC-42V 42 144 213 66 8 6 3 82 105
MRPC-48V 48 147 220 70 8 8 3 82 92
MRPC-54V 54 150 223 70 10 8 4 82 95
MRPC-60V 60 153 224 70 10 8 4 82 98
MRPC-72V 72 159 237 78 12 10 4 86 115
MRPC-84V 84 165 247 82 14 12 5 96 126
A B C D E F G H J
MODEL Vessel Vessel Overall Floor to Wet Gas Liquid Base Base
NUMBER Diameter Length Height Btm of Vessel Return Outlet Make-Up Width Length
MRPC-24H 24 135-1/2 112 78 5 4 2 61 135-1/2
MRPC-30H 30 138 115 75 6 5 2-1/2 61 135-1/2
MRPC-36H 36 141 118 72 8 6 2-1/2 61 135-1/2
MRPC-42H 42 144 118 66 8 6 3 61 135-1/2
MRPC-48H 48 147 124 66 8 8 3 61 135-1/2
MRPC-54H 54 150 130 66 10 8 4 65 135-1/2
MRPC-60H 60 153 135 65 10 8 4 67 149-1/2
MRPC-72H 72 159 159 77 12 10 4 87 159
MRPC-84H 84 165 177 83 14 12 5 81 165
All dimensions are given in inches and are for reference only.  Consult factory for certified drawing.
MRPC RECIRCULATOR SYSTEM – VERTICAL
World Headquarters/
Research and